Incredible Ice, LLC

November 1, 2017

Mr. Lee R. Feldman City Manager City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Dear Mr. Feldman:

The City of Fort Lauderdale ("City") and Incredible Ice, LLC ("Incredible Ice") entered into a Revocable License Agreement dated November 15, 2016 ("Agreement") whereby the City agreed to license real property generally located at 300 South Andrews in Fort Lauderdale ("Site") to Incredible Ice for the purpose of operating a temporary ice rink. Section 4.1.3 of the Agreement gives Incredible Ice the exclusive right to provide the City ice skating rink management and other services at the Site through March 31, 2021 ("Exclusive Right").

Incredible Ice agrees to relinquish the Exclusive Right in order to allow Panthers Outdoor Ice, LLC ("Outdoor Ice"), a single member limited liability company owned 100% by Incredible Ice, and the City to enter into a new license agreement giving Outdoor Ice the exclusive right to provide the City ice skating rink management and other services at the Site through March 31, 2021.

Cordially, Incredible Ice, LLC	
By:	
Print Name/Title	
STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF BROWARD:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before region as of INCREDIBLE personally known to me or □ has produced	E ICE, LLC., a Florida limited liability company, who is
(NOTARY SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Florida (Signature of Notary Taking Acknowledgment)
	Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped My Commission Expires: Commission Number:

cc: City Attorney City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301